DOC # 0145125

03:58 PM

Recording requested By

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$40.00 Page 1 of 2 PRTT \$101 40 Recorded By: LB

Book- 285 Page-0549

DEREK CAMPBELL

Notary Public

State of Utah Comm. No. 656651

My Comm. Expires Jun 26, 2016

002-122-25 A.P.N. # R.P.T.T. \$101.40 Escrow No. 46591 Recording Requested By: Cow County Title Co. Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below

When Recorded Mail To: Lincoln County Telephone System P O Box 150

89043

Pioche, NV

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

That MVP SUPPLY LLC, a Utah Limited Liability. THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: Company for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to LINCOLN COUNTY TELEPHONE SYSTEM, INC. a Nevada Corporation and to the assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof for complete legal description. SUBJECT TO:

Taxes for fiscal year:

2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: December 11, 2013

MVP SUPPLY LLC, a Utah Limited Liability Company

STEPHEN S. DORMAN Managing Member

State of Utah

County of Mashina ton

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 13

BY: STEPHEN G. DORMAN

Signature:

Notary Public

Page 1 of 2 Grant Bargain-Sale Deed, Escrow No. 46591, Assessor Parcel Number: 002-122-25 (One Inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's use Only)

**SS.** 

## **Exhibit A**

File Number: 46591

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

That portion of Lot 4, Block 36, in the Town of the Panaca in the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of Section 9, Township 2 South, Range 68 East, M.D.B. and M., Lincoln County, Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel 2 of Merger and Re-Subdivision for LARRY A. and JOYCE M. DOTSON, as shown upon map thereof, recorded March 04, 2004 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada in Book C of Plats, page 32 as File 121902, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2013 - 2014: 002-122-25



Page 2 of 2 Grant Bargain Sale Deed, Escrow No. 46591, Assessor Parcel Number: 002-122-25 (One Inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's use Only)

## DOC # DV- 145125

## Official Record STATE OF NEVADA

DECLARATIO			FOR RECORD		Recording requester COW COUNTY TITLE	d By
	arcel Number(s)				Lincola C	ounty - NV
	22-25		Document/Ins		eslie Boucher	-
			Book		\ \	
c)			Date of Recor		age 1 of 1 ecorded By: LB	Fee: \$40.00 RPTT: \$101.40
d)			Notes:	В	ook-285 Page-0	549
2. Type of Pro		_			\	\
	cant Land	· -	Single Family Reside	ence	\	\
c) C	ondo/Twnhse	a)   2	2-4 Plex	/		\
e) Ar	artment Bldg.	n L	Commercial/Industria	al		\
g) Ag	ricultural	h)1	Mobile Home			
i) Ot	ther					
	/Sales Price of F				\$26,000.00	
	ieu of Foreclosu	re Only (Valu	ue of Property) (		)	***************************************
	Tax Value	,	/ /		\$2 <u>6,000.00</u>	1
Real Prop	erty Transfer Ta	x Due: 🥄			\$101.40	7
4. If Exemption	_			/	/	
	•		S 375,090, Section:	//		
b. Expl	ain Reason for E	xemption:	<u> </u>			<del></del> -
<ol><li>Partial Inter</li></ol>	rest: Percentage	being trans	ferred: 100 %	//		
be supported Furthermore, th may result in a p Pursuant to N additional amo	by documentation disallowance openalty of 10% of RS 375.030, the	on if called of any claims fithe tax due	s correct to the best upon to substanti- ed exemption or oth plus interest at 1% d Seller shall be	ate the infor er determinat per month. jointly and s	mation provided ion of additional to severally liable 1	herein. ax due, for any
Signature:	\		1	Capacity:	Seller/Gran	itor 
Signature:		1		Capacity:	Buyer/Gran	tee
SELLER (G	RANTOR) INFO	DRMATION	BUYER (G	RANTEE) !	NFORMATION	
_	MVP SUPPLY	LIC		LINCOLN (	COUNTY	
Print Name:			Print Name:		NE SYSTEM, INC	
Address:	P O Box 91132	26	Address:	P O Box	<del></del>	
City/State/Zip	St George, UT	89791	City/State/Zip	Pioche	NV 89043	<u> </u>
COMPANY	PERSON REOL	JESTING F	RECORDING (requ	aired if not th	e Seller or Buye	er)
Company Na		ounty Title C			46591	<del></del>
1,000,000	P.O. Bo					
1	328 Ma					
Address:	Pioche	Nevada 800	143			